

## **Delaware County Commissioners**

Ken O'Brien Dennis Stapleton Tommy Thompson

**County Administrator**Tim Hansley

Clerk to the Commissioners
Jennifer Walrayen

Contact: Teri Morgan, Communications Manager

740/833-2109, 614/323-3219

February 16, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Delaware County—Cabela's Plans 80,000 square-foot store in Delaware County

Cabela's Incorporated, the World's Foremost Outfitter of hunting, fishing and outdoor gear, announced today plans to open a store in Delaware County and the city of Columbus at Gemini Parkway and Interstate 71. The store is expected to open in the spring of 2013 and will employ up to 175 full- and part-time employees.

"Delaware County again shows why it is the destination point in Ohio. We have the number one zoo in the country, the number one shopping mall in the state, and now a destination place for thousands of outdoor enthusiasts. We are proud to welcome Cabela's to our county and know that they will bring a dynamic to our economy that we can't begin to envision. This is a great day for the Polaris area and all of central Ohio," shares Dennis Stapleton, President of the Delaware County Board of Commissioners.

###